2015 02631y

\"D
- SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER’S USE .
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
. ] “] AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY,
RECORDING REQUESTED BY & |
RETU RN TN- THATIHAVE TAKEN REASONARLE CARE TO
BANK OF :
ATTN: H on shdecumERE s UMBER IN
11802 Ri a i I'l(j NI RED BY LAW.”
Broomfie 21 _Nﬁ% F F TKNTZ!
prepared by l;l;hglaagcument ist —of - .
the Lake Cpunty Recorder?
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
11802 Ridge Parky lite 1
Broomfield, CO 20021
//7 695398-7777
GRANTOR(S):
GRANTOR ADDRESS:
GRANTI
GRANT] RESS: ield, CO
Prev. Rec. Info: 02/10/2011 INST# 2011 0078})_9_ .
APN: 45-13-08-201-004.000-046
ORIGINAL MTG: § 188,594.00
NEW MTG: $ 181,693.33 e

NEW MONEY: $ 0.00



Investor Loan # 206522278

After Recording Return Ter
Bank of America, N.A.
11802 Ridge Parkway, ¢
Broomfield, CO 80021

This documén

Date of first-lien mortgage,™deed of trust, or security de€d ("Mortgage") and Note
("Note"): January 27, 2011

FHA Loan Number: 7525156069008270346342
Property Address ("Property"). 7252 Tanager Street, Hobart, IN 46342

See Exhibit A for Legal Description

O 0 A0

Page 1 -




Recording information: ~ Mortgage dated 0/_/27/20 {1, in principal sum of
¢ , and recorded in __ LAKE  TXJ (County and State or
Other Jurlsdlctlon yon O/ J10(2671 , in Liber/Book , Page(s) ,

Instrument Number 20/) ©0 7909

Important Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that
Lender provide you with information designed to heip you understand the modified
mortgage terms that are being offered to you. Lender is required to provide you with
clear and understandable written information about the terms, costs, and risks of the
modified mortgage. in a timely manner to enable Borrower to make informed decisions.
This information is included below. Please read it carefully.

If my repraeani-ahnne in Sertion 1 helow continue to he trie in all material respects

then this Section 3
gotgfn ér?tl dmm‘tﬁﬁﬁ Eﬂm;dl%l ‘ :j tr;e L:atn
each is refeyred 0 MWE@% SI l?ylmsngfvﬂﬁ suc 1glutér2 tﬂé

plural (such as“we") é:or er

This Agreement will not take effect unless the preconditions set forth Section 2
below have been satisii

1. My Representations. | certify, represent to Lencier, and agree as follo

A. The Property has no more than four units.

B. The Prope irrently has no materia lverse physical condition(s).

C. lintand to continue to live in thg‘Pfﬁtfeyty as my primary residenc

D. | have any other F

- i l

E. 1 default under tﬁe Loan Docume:nts My default the Loan
[_ sresulted from? my verlflable (1) loss of incop crease in
li =X <, 2, N -L' X }\ ";\-__\"“\\.

F. 1 n under the

Loan Documents, as modified Dy tnis Agreement.

G. | have disclosed all income that | receive. | have provided Servicer with all
requested financial information. However, 1 am not required to disclose any
child support or alimony that | receive, unless | wish to have such income
considered to qualify for the Plan.

H. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information | have provided to
Lender in connection with this Agreement are true and correct.

A0 0. 00

Page 2 /C3_7525



Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Permanent Modification. | understand
and acknowledge that:

A

Prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 below, if
Lender determines that any of my representations in Section 1 above are no
longer true and correct, the Loan Documents will not be modified and this
Agreement will terminate. In that event, Lender will have all of the rights and
remedies provided by the Loan Documents.

The Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until {1) Lender
approves this Agreement and (2) the Modification Effective Date (as defined
in Section 3 below) has occurred. In addition, Lender will not be obligated to
modify the | nan Documents if | fail to meet anv of the reauirements under this

/

[ ]
The I ) all!jt)m? %}rleggr}gollnstnlgcm 1 inu? tohbe
frue | o : ’ ot forth |
Section 2 2bes o, AoIDGAeAMII HEak BotMdShlan) <. 1o ca y become

modifi

IANNUAE

modiied or, en;g-fhjes%?ﬁ%'\”‘wa.v?oﬁ%ﬂi@f‘?ﬁ?o oSy payments

that are a precon

(Inhtyt ewoifichtion will notitake effect.
The new Maturity Date will be March 1, 2045.

As of the Maodification Effective Dete (the new principal balance of my Note is
$181,698.33 (the “New Principal Balance"). In servicing your loan, the Bank
may haverincurred third-party fees aor charges that werediot included in the
terms of this Agreement. If so, these fees and charges will appear on your
monthly, statemeni under "Fees and Charges.” These fees and charges will
not acerue rest or late fees. You,may pay these fees and charges at any
time. If not previously paid, ust pay these fees and charges at the
earliest of (1) the date you s¢ rareter an interest in the Property, (2) the
o

ou pay the entire Nex®wir ‘ ce, or (3) the Maturity Date.
I t.at the fixed rate @ pegin to accrue on {h v Principal
E f March 1, nd- , -new monthly pa n the New
F 2lance will be SHEROt) i 015. My fully 3 payment
s he modified LoaRY/& 2 ToNOws:
‘\~ Y St vy ’ y Number
Rate Principal Monthly Monthly Begins On of
and Interest Escrow Payment* Monthly
Payment Payment Payments
Amount Amount*
30 | 4.125% $880.58 $491.65, $1,372.23, | 04/01/2015 360
may adjust | may adjust
periodically | periodically

A 0 0 0. 0O A0

Page 3 PKG 018/ C3_7525-4



*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with
applicable faw. Therefore, my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The terms in this Section 3.C. supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, including (but not limited to) provisions for an adjustable- or
step-interest rate.

D. [1will be in Default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement.

E. The interest rate set forth in Section 3.C. above shall apply even in the event
of default and if the Loan Documents permitted a default rate of interest.

4. Addit s _Lenderand | ,t, ee to ‘..,.

A £ndefito attach an Exh|b|t A to thls loan mog nich will
R o LS 1 W08 3k i r
i ot Clerk's
Offio THWBMM%M@@WW&‘ sessary for

- the Lake County Recorder!

B. All persons, or their authorized representative(s), who signed the L.oan
Documents have signed this Agreement, tmless (1) 2 borrower or co-borrower
is deceasedy(2) the beirewsiand co-beirower are diversed and the property
has been transferred to one|/spouse in the divorce decree, meaning that the
spouse who no‘longer has an interest in the property need net sign this
Agreementi(although the non-signing spouse may continué to be held liable
for the obligation under the Loan Documents);/or (3) l.ender has waived this
requirementin writing. This Agreementmay pbe executed in separate
counterpasts, each of which 'shall be'decmed an original.

C. This Agreement supersedes{he)ter ification, arance, trial
modification payment planggies (et i ehtered into
with tender. s

D. 1 s\ :ement,

' ments,

il & ‘emiums,

2 scow ftems, impounds. and alt othe amount of
hich may periodically change over the term-of miy Loan.

E. The Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements,

enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

ICAIIIAI |I|II 001010 A SO

Page 4




F. Allterms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified
by this Agreement, remain in full force and effect. Nothing in this Agreement
satisfies or releases in whole or in part any of the obligations contained in the
Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically provided in, and as
expressly modified by, this Agreement, Lender and 1 will be bound by, and will
comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

G. On and after the Modification Effective Date, and notwithstanding any other
provision of the Loan Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Mortgage. However, Lender shall not exercise this option if

state or fodaral law riilae Ar reamilatinne nrohihit the avarciea nf a1 'f‘"] option

sale of n, Lender

o Erten Eae dofnot |
5k NoEormerds I

PRV DR HREE PR P SSPBREPEF oo f

£ty TN M

H. ©n and after e @1daimbetidh Beative Dheriends uiil allow the (ransfer and
gssumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, only as permitted under
FHA guidelines. Exceptas noted herein, this Agreement may not be assigned
to, or assumed by, albuyer ok transferee of the Property.

. On and after the Modification Effective Date, any provision in/the Nate (or in
any addendum oramendment to the Note) that allowed forthe assessment of
g penalty for full or partial prepayment of the Note, is null and voit

J. llwill cooperate fdlly with Lender in obtaining any tit'e endorsement(s), or
similar title insurance product(s /or subordination agreement(s) that are
necassary or requlred by Lengl ggedures to ensure that the modified
r 2ge loan is in first-lie is fully enforceable
n tion. Under any ¢ rd-not withstanding anything else to
fl rin this Agreement, | does not receive
€ Yent(s), title msu‘égr"lce product(s),-and/or subordiniz sement(s),
t Fthis Agreemerii nokwtgecodne effective on ation
E the Agreement)! 7Wé null and

K | locur 'y either to

(1) consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement or (2) correct the
terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after execution
of this Agreement. Lender may declare this Agreement void and of no legal
effect upon notice of such error. If | sign a corrected Agreement, Lender will
provide a copy of such Agreement to me. If | elect not to sign such corrected
Agreement, at Lender’s sole option, (x) the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect and (y) the terms of the
original Loan Documents will not be modified by this Agreement.

A0 0 0 O O A A A

Page 5 018 /C3_7525-4




. Lender may collect and record personal information, including, but not limited

to, my name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit
score, income, payment history, government monitoring information, and
information about account balances and activity. In addition, | understand and
consent to the disclosure ali of this information and the terms of this
Agreement by Lender to (1) any government entity that reguiates Lender; (2)
any investor, insurer, guarantor, or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees, or
services my first-lien or subordinate lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); (3)
companies that perform support services for the FHA; and (4) any
HUD-certified housing counseling agency.

. If any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,

nnianlnnad mMinaéat A—J imarriiratahs raflamtia s b rue A Aareaad ‘-n——n—; and

c s.modified, oris othenyise M ply with

L T e ) der any

c ,nder deems necessary. If the ong note is

f wamxf
C igihalhot denrequ me under
t

his $€ t ?éi’hw e
Documents wﬂﬂn ti?% EfterI?ejclgl“@?i’l 0 wr tenﬂgq st for such

réplacement. € oun ecor

\\\\\\\

0 0. O AW

Page 6



In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
(Signatures must be signed exactly as printed, original signature required, no

ph&%ocomes accepted) ’

..
7 (—'!"" Y1l
‘ ," Ighsd]
Carlita Royal ‘__m.ﬁ.sﬁa.]
(Must Be Signed Exactly As Printed)

0409 /2015

MM/ADD/YYYY

—— [Space below this line for Acknowledgement]
STATE OF NATANAa

COUNTY: ' Dﬁf:ttment 1S

Onthe Y - EFE % , Lridac

Notary Pul amgla o aI (e}rso% dwi to'x roved t
d

me on the 'Eﬁﬁammmtqbetm gﬁﬁghe/“ s

subscribed ic ..WIthln instrum a acknowl
the same in higlher/the rieﬂjééf KRis/her/theii

on the instrument, the person(s), or entnty upon behalf of which the person
executed the instrument

WITNESS myBand and official see : '_‘,:‘“‘;
é—- otary Signature ’i 7 2 0 -
s , i
erH E’fltl adoe otary Public Printed Nam 2 Please Se , :

7,//6 2015 otary Public Cemmissicn Explratlon D

S

/NDIANR,

00 10100010

Page 7



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

*************************************************************************************************

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A,, for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

Dated: yAPR 1? 2015

’%‘Shls Docugnen? is, tk roperty of
a IS URe TOI AC
’ ounty rdert——

STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY ¢ BROOMPIRL.D |

On/jjrc}a nf‘.é( ~2/_in the year=20%s before m LeuaJ. Du i

Notary Public, personally appeared SHIRLEYMOURE
Assistant Secretary ofirban Settlement Services, LLC., attorneyinifact for Bank of
America, N.A., personally kriown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowladgedite, methat helshelthey executedsthe same. in his/her/th:

authorizea apa01ty(|es) and that by h|sl heiftheir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s),.or antity upon behalf of w @FR'&T@ (s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea

—

rinted Name P1 lere

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20154001613
COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 13, 2019

! LAURA J DUNNELL

00 0 0 10 O 0

Page 8



Exhibit A
Legal Description
LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMTMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT CERTAIN

PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF Lakz AND STATE OF IN ANDBEING
b ECOR 072011 IN INSTRUMENT

Parcel ID(g): 45




